
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Cognitive Diagnostics of North Texas, PLLC Effective Date July 6, 2020

Tracie A. Kaip PSYD Contract No. 2019-279

212 Brodway Street

Prosper, TX 75078 Contract Personal Services Agreement -

Veterans Court Clinical Director - Tracie A. Kaip

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Amendment 1

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Per Exhibit "B" of this agreement, extend the "TERM" for the period of July 1, 2020 - July 10, 2020

2. Per Exhibit "C" of this agreement, update the "PAYMENT SCHEDULE" as follows:

The Clinical Director will invoice the County

7/01/2020  - 7/02/2020, 2 days @ $440.73 per day = $881.46

7/06/2020 - 7/10/2020, 1 week @ $2,203.63 per week = $2,203.63

for a total of $3,085.09 per the agreement

3. Per Section XV of this agreement, update "Miscellaneous" to add the following:

Force Majeure: Neither party shall be held responsible for any delay or failure in performance

(other than payment obligations) to the extent that such delay or failure is caused, without limitation,

including, acts of God or the public enemy, fires, floods, earthquakes, hurricanes, failure of transportation,

explosion, war, epidemics, quarantine restrictions, strikes, freight embargoes, government regulation, 

civil or military authority, acts or omissions of carriers or other similar causes beyond its control.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

(Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

212 Brodway Street Collin County Administration Building

Prosper, TX 75078 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas  75071

SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: DATE: 

2019-609-08-05

 Court Order No.:

7/1/2020


